

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 10354 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 467 OF 2025

M/s Pace Weld Industries ....PETITIONER

V/S

Gee Limited ....RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 467 OF 2025

M/s Pace Weld Industries ....PETITIONER

V/S

Gee Limited ....RESPONDENT

Mentioned out of turn.

Mr. Anand Jagmalani i/b Vis Legis Law Practice for the  
Plaintiff.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 11th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 17/04/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**